

Ö  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19246/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in RP No.2899/2008  
of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

RUBI (CHANDRA) DUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Rupali S. Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Sikka,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dwaan Puri,Adv.  
for Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is  
adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER